

None for the petitioners.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : 08th OCTOBER, 2025

P.C. :

. This petition was called out twice. But, there was no appearance on behalf of the petitioners.

2. It is to be noted that this petition challenges an order dated 12.03.2025 passed by the respondent No.1-Apex Grievance Redressal Committee.

3. *Prima facie*, this Court does not find any substance in the present petition, as the impugned order appears to be reasonable.

4. But since there is no appearance for the petitioners, despite the petition being called out twice today, list this petition for further consideration, as a matter of last chance, on 12.11.2025.

(MANISH PITALE, J)

Priya Kambli